

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA 203 E. PLAQUEMINE STREET JENNINGS, LOUISIANA (337) 824-1834

SPECIAL AGENDA MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2020 AT 3:00 P.M.

FILE: BCB - SCHOOL BOARD MEETING RULES OF PROCEDURE An individual speaker who appears at a School Board meeting to speak on an agenda item must register prior to the meeting, and will be allotted three (3) minutes to speak on the agenda item prior to School Board discussion on the agenda item.

I.	CALL TO ORDER.	INVOCATION	AND PLEDGE (OF ALLEGIANCE.
••):

II. ROLL CALL FOR DETERMINATION OF A QU	ORUM.
---	-------

ARC	BORD	BOUL	BRUC	CAP	DEES	DOB	DOISE	LEGER	SEG	SING	PERRY	TROUT

III. VOTE TO CHANGE THE ORDER OF TOPICS TO BE ADDRESSED AND TO ADD NEW ITEMS NOT ON THE ORIGINAL AGENDA.

MOTION BY:	SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE

IV. NEW BUSINESS:

1. A resolution providing for the tabulation of the electronic bids received for the purchase of Four Million Dollars (\$4,000,000) of General Obligation School Bonds, Series 2020, of School District No. 22 of the Parishes of Jefferson Davis and Allen, State of Louisiana, approving the Official Notice of Bond Sale and Official Statement in connection therewith, and authorizing the President and the Secretary of the Parish School Board to sign copies thereof as evidence of the approval thereof.

	•			• •				
MOTION BY:		SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE			
2.	A resolu	purchase of Four M	, of ur Million Dollars					
	(\$4,000,000) of General Obligation School Bonds, Series 2020, of School District No. 22 of the Parishes of Jefferson Davis and Allen, State of Louisiana.							
MOTION BY:		SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE			

3. A resolution authorizing the incurring of debt and issuance of Four Million Dollars (\$4,000,000) of General Obligation School Bonds, Series 2020, of School District No. 22 of the Parishes of Jefferson Davis and Allen, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, terms and conditions of said Bonds; designating the date, denomination and place of payment of said Bonds; providing for the payment thereof in principal and interest; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

V. EXECUTIVE SESSION									
A. N	Motion to enter into Executive session.								
MOTION BY:		SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE				
B. N	3. Motion to resume in regular session.								
MOTION BY:		SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE				
VI. ADJOURN									
MOTION BY:		SECONDED BY:	PUBLIC COMMENT	DISCUSSION	VOTE				

PUBLIC COMMENT

SECONDED BY:

DISCUSSION

VOTE

MOTION BY:

IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATE LAW, A COPY OF THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE MEETING PLACE OF SAID BOARD ON THURSDAY, MARCH 12, 2020 BY 4::00 P.M.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT DEBBIE AT 337-824-1834 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NECESSARY.